Record No: ADMN/R/13 Rev.:00 Date: 10/06/2015

Ashoka Education Foundation's

Ashoka College of Education

Minutes of the Anti-Ragging Committee

Date: 31/07/2020

Venue: Zoom session Time : 11.10-11.30 am

Minutes of Meeting

A meeting of Anti-Ragging Committee of Ashoka College of Education was organized today. As per the agenda following points were discussed and resolved.

- How to fill anti ragging form.
- Website details
- Data required for affidavit filling.
- College Information.

Prof. Miyanka Morwal In-charge

Member



Dr. Ajaykumar Ingale Principal

PRINCIPAL Ashoka Education Foundation's Ashoka College of Education Nashik

Record No: ADMN/R/13 Rev.:00 Date: 10/06/2015

Ashoka Education Foundation's

Ashoka College of Education

Minutes of the Anti-Ragging Committee

Date: 21/8/2020

Venue: Zoom platform

Time : 2:30 pm-3:00 pm

Minutes of Meeting

A meeting of Anti-Ragging Committee of (ACE) was organized today. The meeting was attended by anti-ragging committee member and Anti-ragging squad. As per the agenda following points were discussed and resolved.

- How to prevent ragging- Dr. Ingale sir gives valuable guidance about how to prevent ragging
- Website details is given by Prof. Priyanka Morwal
- Review of current situation- Prof. Smita borade explained current situation in college, She explained no such ragging occurs in Ashoka College of Education.
- Discussion on raids carried out in college Prof. Rekha patil gives information about raids carried out till December.

Meeting Attended by

Anti- ragging comittee	Sign	Anti ragging squad	Sign
Dr. AjayKumar Ingale		Prof. Rekha patil	A Maria
Prof.Asha Thoke	AS.	Prof. Smita Borade	Horac
Prof. Priyanka Morwal	Purel	1	~
Prof. Farhana	forme	Prof. Sonali Murtadak	Sontrales
Ms. Smita Kulkarni	A	Prof. Arshad Shaikh	Astraiber



Dr.Ajaykumar Ingale

Principal PRINCIPAL Ashoka Education Foundation's Ashoka College of Education Nashik